KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

For KCC Use:
Enectve Date, /| PN O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION December 2002
District # 2 FF°"“ "Wf'bzes'!weg
orm mus! gne
SGA? [ |Yes No NOTICE OF INTENT TO DR“—L All blanks must be g““
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date November 20, 2006 Spot (V]| East
month day year NE _SE _NE Sec. 20 Twp. 34 SR 2 DWest
» 3630 - . .
OPERATOR: License# 20220 " feetirom [ [N / [/]S Line of Section
Name: _Cyclone Petroleum, Inc. y feet from E/ DW Line of Section
Address: 1030 W. Main Street Is SECTION _¥ __ Regular Irragular?
City/State/Zip: 28NS Oklahoma 74037 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plal on reverse side)
Contact Person; J2Mes Haver County: Sumner-
Phone: (918) 291-3200 Lease Name: Skibbe Well #:20'2
2854 o Field Name: AShton Southeast
CONTH(';SI:EFIZ‘):MIIE:\G&ES:; nv. Inc Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? DYes @No
Name: g parly. e. Target Formation(s): _Cleveland -
: . 330
Waell Drilled For: WellClass: _ Type Equipment: ge“riz‘s'-?“ °E’| ““"_m“';za'y' ——
L ] - round Surface Elevation: get
gt [Sl Enh Rec :‘ﬂelk:le I:iudRH‘:tary Walter well within one-quarter mile: DYes No /
as Storage ool . r oy Public water supply well within one mite: [ ves No

WO . ! bl
%S o D D'ip;s:lm % \g:]dcat [Jcabte Depth to bottom of fresh water: 13¢ s
elsmic; es o Depth to bottom of usable water: 27

|:|Other Surface Pipe by Alternate: . 1 D 2 V,
250

It QWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required: none

Wall Name: Projected Total Depth: 3,250 v

i . Cleveland
Original Competion Date:_______ Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: ovean v’
/  Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Dirgctional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYes No D Well Farm Pond Other
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Appiy for Permit with DWR || )
KCG DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Cyes [¥]no
7&“{, L y H,ap!ﬁdt'r A Q'{C@p'hbr\ ?rap‘ﬂd- If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPO!
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq. RATION COMMISSION

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: NOV 'l 5 2005
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; “ONSERVAHQN bivis
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shail be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases s thaJP yé set

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation,

4. W the weli is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. if an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY disirict office prior to any cementing.

(4]

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date; November 15, 2006 Signature of Operator or Agent: Title:_Agent
Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1} with intent to Drill;
APl # 15 - /9/‘&9??5_'&23) - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; %
. ] m -- File acreage attribution plat according 1o field proration orders; Q
Conductor pipe required : foet - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior o workover or re-eniry;
Minimurm surface pipe requnredi faet per AltOy - Submit plugging repont (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
Approved by: MH- Ji-t3-0lo - Obtain written approvai bafore disposing or injecting salt water.

This authorization expires: '/7-07 - If this permit has expired {See: authorized expiration date} please

i .
(This authorization void if drifling not statfed within 6 months of approval date.) check the box below and retum lo the address below.
[ ] well Not Drilled - Permit Expired
Spud date: Agent: Signature of Operalor or Agent:
Date:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 672062

Tz K




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage aftributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

it the Intended well is in a prorated or spaced fleld, please fully compleie this side of the form. |f the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the propesed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API No. 1 - P/ =22 Y95 2200 Location of Well: County; _Sumner

Operator; Cyekne Petraleum, Inc. 3630 feetfrom [N / [¢]S Line of Section
Lease; Skibbe 330 testfrom |v |E /| W Line of Section
Well Number: _20-2 Sec.__ 20 Twp._34 5. R.2 [¢]East [ |west

Field: Ashton Southeast

Is Section: v | Regular or Irregular
Number of Acres attributable to well: g D g

QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: ._NE . SE . NE

If Section Is trregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section comer used: | |NE [ |NW [ |SE [ |sw

PLAT
{Show location of the weil and shade atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.}

EXAMPLE

I

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed focation of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surmounding sections,
4 sections, ete.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4, |f proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

W



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATNION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Form CDP-4
April 2004
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: Cyclone Petroleum, Inc.

License Number: 309873

operator Address: 1030 W. Main Street, Jenks, OK 74037

Contact Person: James Haver

Phone Number: { 943 ) 291 -3200

Lease Name & Welt No.: Sklbbe 20_2

Pit Location (QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pit is: NE _ SE _ NE |
T} Emergency Pit || Bum Pit Proposed [ _] Existing sec_20 mp 34 r_2 East [ | West
[] settiing Pit [/ Driting Pit If Existing, date constructed: 3630 o otfom [ ] North/ | South Line of Section
- : 33
L] Workover Pit L] Hauk-off it Pit capacity: 0 Feet from [#] East / [ | West Line of Section
(i WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) )
500 (bbis) Sumner County
Is the pit localed in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chioride concentration: mgi
(For Emesgency Pils and Seitfing Pils only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Adificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ No [lYes [/]No sealed with bentonite
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 60 Length (feet) 80 width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground fevel to deepestpoint 4 (feet)

if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

material, thickness and installation procedure.

finer integrity, including any special monitoring.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water ___Lfeet.
Source of information: EHKG @

3597 feet Depthofwaterwell 13 feet measured __ well owner electric log KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drifling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drifling/workover: chemical mud
Number of producing wells on lease: — Number of working pits to be utilized: 4
Barrels of Auid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: et dry and backfill
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to -
flow into the pit? | | Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KANSAS CORPORA'HONECEOMMF

November 15, 2006

1

= K o YAV

SION

Date Signature of Applicant or Agent CONSERVATION DIVISION
—WICHMACKS
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received:__!/{S/oC Permit Number:

_ Permit Date: Hits [¢y  1ease Inspection: E] Yes E No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 60VERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, chat
ROBERT £, KREHBIEL, commissIoNER
MEICHAEL C MOFFET, cOMMISSIONER

November 17, 2006

Mr. James C. Haver
Cyclone Petroleum, inc.
1030 W. Main

Jenks, OK 74037

RE: Exception to Table 1,Appendix A Minimum Conductor Casing Requirement for the Skibbe
#20-2, 3630’ FSL & 330' FEL Sec. 20-T34S-R2E, Sumner County, Kansas.

Dear Mr. Haver,

The Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) has received your request dated November 15, 2006
for an exception to the Table 1, Appendix A conductor pipe requirements for the referenced well.
From your request, KCC understands that Cyclone Petroleum, inc. requests an exception to the
required instaliation of 40 to 60 feet (unconsolidated plus 20 feet) of 12" |.D. conductor casing as
required in Appendix A of Tabie 1.

Cycione Petroleum, inc. proposes to set 250’ of surface casing. In support of their request, Cyclone
Petroleum Inc. cites the Skibbe 20-1, which is currently being drilled 660 south of the proposed
location. Cyclone petroieum reports that no lost circutation or unconsolidated zones were
encountered in the Skibbe 20-1 above the required surface casing depth of 250 feet.

After review of this matter by technical staff, and exception is granted to Appendix A, Table 1
Minimum Surface Casing Requirements for the Skibbe #20-2 with the following stipulations:

1. A sufficient iength of conductor pipe shall be on hand at the driliing site. If unconsolidated
material is encountered, conductor pipe shall be installed. If unconsolidated material is not
encountered, the minimum required surface pipe shali be instalied.

2. Surface casing will be set and cemented from 250 feet back to surface prior to any drilling
below 260 feet.

3. Inthe event the well is dry and no production pipe has been cemented in-place, plugging will
be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

Sincerely,

ML

M. L. Korphage
Director

cc: Doug Louis - Dist #2

Conservatiep Division, Finney Stote Office Building, 130 S Morket, Reom 2076, Wichite, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316 337 6711  www. ket stete ks.us






